CH \$140.00 774392

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paymetric, Inc.		04/09/2009	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paymetric, Inc.	
Street Address:	1225 Northmeadow Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 110	
City:	Roswell	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30076	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77439271	XISECURE
Serial Number:	78600433	XIPAY
Serial Number:	78600427	EMPOWER THE PAYMENT CHAIN
Serial Number:	78600424	PAYMETRIC
Serial Number:	77497475	XIPAYNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4043659532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-364-7421

Email: MMMIPDocket@system.foundationip.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel E. Sineway

Address Line 1:3343 Peachtree Rd, N.E.Address Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21753-79488
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel E. Sineway
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel E. Sineway/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=21753 FINAL FILED DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION#page1.tif source=21753 FINAL FILED DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION#page2.tif source=21753 FINAL FILED DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A TEXAS
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "PAYMETRIC, INC." TO A DELAWARE
CORPORATION, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF APRIL,
A.D. 2009, AT 6:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4675250 8100V

090352543

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 7239291

DATE: 04-09-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:23 PM 04/09/2009 FILED 06:14 PM 04/09/2009 SRV 090352543 - 4675250 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

PAYMETRIC, INC.

April 9, 2009

The undersigned, as Chief Executive Officer and for the purpose of converting a Texas corporation to a Delaware corporation under the Delaware General Corporation Law (8 *Del. C.* § 1-265) and Article 5.17 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. Paymetric, Inc. (the "<u>Company</u>") was originally formed in Texas on January 30, 2001.
 - 2. The name of the Company immediately prior to conversion was Paymetric, Inc.
- 3. The name of the Company after conversion to a Delaware corporation and as set forth in the accompanying Certificate of Incorporation is Paymetric, Inc.

[signature page follows]

 $MMMBUCKHEAD\text{-}\#2465669\text{-}v1\text{-}Paymetric_DE_Certificate_of_Conversion.DOC$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of

Conversion as of the date first above written.

PAYMETRIC, INC., a Texas corporation

By

Larry C. Wine, Chief Executive

Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

RECORDED: 05/06/2015